 Readers
 5.2 SIMATIC RF610R
SIMATIC RF600
System Manual, 06/2019, J31069-D0171-U001-A22-7618 107
5.2 SIMATIC RF610R
5.2.1 Description
5.2.1.1 Overview
The SIMATIC RF610R is a stationary reader in the UHF frequency band with an integrated

Table 5- 8 Technical specifications of the RF610R reader
  6GT2811-6BC10-xAA0
Product type designation SIMATIC RF610R
Radio frequencies
Operating frequency
 • ETSI • 865 to 868 MHz
 • FCC • 902 to 928 MHz
 • CMIIT • 920 to 925 MHz
Transmit power
 • ETSI • 3 ... 400 mW
 • FCC • 3 ... 400 mW
 • CMIIT • 3 ... 400 mW
Maximum radiated power
 • ETSI • 200 mW ERP
 • FCC • 400 mW EIRP
 • CMIIT • 250 mW ERP
Electrical data
Range (internal antenna)
 • ETSI • ≤ 1 m
 • FCC • ≤ 1 m
 • CMIIT • ≤ 1 m
Protocol ISO 18000-62/-63
Transmission speed ≤ 300 kbps
Frequency accuracy ≤ ±10 ppm
Channel spacing
 • ETSI • 600 kHz
 • FCC • 500 kHz
 • CMIIT • 250 kHz
Modulation methods ASK: DSB modulation & PR-ASK modulation
encoding, Manchester or Pulse Interval (PIE)
Multitag capability Yes
Readers
5.2 SIMATIC RF610R
 SIMATIC RF600
118 System Manual, 06/2019, J31069-D0171-U001-A22-7618
  6GT2811-6BC10-xAA0
Typical transmission time per byte
 • Write access • 2 ms
 • Read access • 0.15 ms
Supply voltage 24 VDC (20 ... 30 VDC)  1)
Maximum permitted current consumption 0.3 A
Current consumption (on standby), typical
 • 20 V input voltage on the reader • 200 mA / 4 W
 • 24 V input voltage on the reader • 170 mA / 4.1 W
 • 30 V input voltage on the reader • 150 mA / 4.2 W
Current consumption (at 400 mW transmit power), typical
 • 20 V input voltage on the reader • 260 mA / 5.2 W
 • 24 V input voltage on the reader • 220 mA / 5.3 W
 • 30 V input voltage on the reader • 170 mA / 5.1 W
Interfaces
Power supply 1x M12 (8-pin)
Ethernet interface 1x M12 (4-pin), 100 Mbps
Mechanical specifications
Material Pocan (silicone-free)
Color TI-Grey
Permitted ambient conditions
Ambient temperature
 • During operation • -25 ... +55 °C
 • During transportation and storage • -40 ... +85 °C
Conditions relating to UL approval • for indoor use only (dry location)
• Mounting height shall be equal or less than 2
m (MS1 classification according UL/IEC
62368-1).
La hauteur de montage doit être égale ou
inférieure à 2 m (classification MS1 selon CEI
62368-1).
Degree of protection IP67
Shock resistant to EN 60068-2-27 25.5 g 2)
Vibration to EN 60068-2-6 3.1 g 2)
 Readers
 5.2 SIMATIC RF610R
SIMATIC RF600
System Manual, 06/2019, J31069-D0171-U001-A22-7618 119